
TRANSSEXUALISM IN MALAYSIA: IS 

REGISTRATION POSSIBLE 

By 

Rozana Binti Husin (2004614818) 

Farah Wahida Binti Md. Nor (2004614658) 

Zarith Binti Arbakin (2004614857) 

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Bachelor in Legal 

Studies (Hons) 

Universiti Teknologi MARA 

Faculty of Law 

October 2006 

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and the 

appropriate credit has been given where reference has been made to the work of 

others 



Acknowledgement 

In the name of Allah the Most Gracious and Merciful. Praise be to Allah 

almighty, for guiding us to the Right Way. 

We would like to express our gratitude towards our supervisor, Pn. Siti 

Hafsyah Idris, for all the guidance and support that she gave to us in preparing 

this research. For all the patience and kindness that she had for us in teaching us 

toward becoming a good law student. We could never thank her enough. 

Next, to our family who always be there for us. Who understands us the 

most and give us the opportunity to be here pursuing our dreams. Their moral 

and financial supports are countless. 

We also wish to express our gratitude to the opportunity given to us to 

utilize University Malaya's Law Library in providing us with materials for this 

research. 

Last but not least our friends, loved one and everybody who had help us in 

completing this research, thank you and we will never forget your kindness. 

ii 



Abstract 

In this research we will discuss on the issue of transsexualism, which 

recently had made the head line in the news. 

It will focus on the legal recognition of the transsexuals especially after 

they had gone through the reassignment surgery. We are not looking for the 

recognition, but more to inquire about the situation regarding their status in the 

eye of Malaysian legal entity. It could be noted that in some country the 

transsexuals are recognize as what they claim as what they are. 

The sensitivity of this issue in respect of Malaysia which Islam is the 

official religion had made it difficult to be discuss openly. There are not many 

conferences nor were talks held to discuss this matter. 

The criminal aspect of transsexualism had been discussed. It is to see 

whether the surgery conducted is lawful or not. 

At the end of this research, we know that, Malaysia has no specific law 

governing transsexual community. Although Islam does recognize those 

categorize as Kunza or Hermaphrodites, but the law regarding them was no 

where to be found. 

iii 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Acknowledgement 

Abstract 

List of Cases 

List of Statute 

Chapter one: Introduction 

1.0 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

Introduction 

Problem Statement 

Objective of study 

Methodology 

Limitation 

Significant of the study 

Chapter two: Literature review 

2.0 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 

Introduction 

Transsexualism phenomena 

Problem faced by transsexual community 

Transsexual legal right and legal dilemma 

2.3.1 Other countries 

2.3.2 Malaysia 

conclusion 

II 

iii 

vii 

viii 

1 

4 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

8 

10 

12 

14 

15 

iv 



Chapter three: Definitions 

3.0. Definition of transsexualism 17 

3.1 Definition of transvestite 18 

3.2 Definition of Hermaphrodites 19 

3.3 Conclusion 20 

3.4 Legal definition of Sex 21 

3.4.1 Conclusion 24 

Chapter four: Status of Transsexual Surgery 

4.0 Introduction 25 

4.1 Transsexualism: is the surgery lawful 25 

4.1.1 Criminal law 27 

4.2 Transsexualism: should it be legalized 32 

4.3 Islamic perspective 34 

4.3.1 Marriage 36 

4.4 Conclusion 36 

Chapter Five: Relevant Legislations 

5.0 Introduction 37 

5.0.1 Certificate of birth (COB) 38 

5.0.2 National Registration Identity Card (NRIC) 39 

5.0.3 Other document 

5.0.3.1 Passport 46 

5.0.3.2 Diving License 46 

5.1 Conclusion 


