TRANSSEXUALISM IN MALAYSIA: IS REGISTRATION POSSIBLE

By

Rozana Binti Husin (2004614818) Farah Wahida Binti Md. Nor (2004614658) Zarith Binti Arbakin (2004614857)

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Bachelor in Legal Studies (Hons)

Universiti Teknologi MARA Faculty of Law

October 2006

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and the appropriate credit has been given where reference has been made to the work of others

Acknowledgement

In the name of Allah the Most Gracious and Merciful. Praise be to Allah almighty, for guiding us to the Right Way.

We would like to express our gratitude towards our supervisor, Pn. Siti Hafsyah Idris, for all the guidance and support that she gave to us in preparing this research. For all the patience and kindness that she had for us in teaching us toward becoming a good law student. We could never thank her enough.

Next, to our family who always be there for us. Who understands us the most and give us the opportunity to be here pursuing our dreams. Their moral and financial supports are countless.

We also wish to express our gratitude to the opportunity given to us to utilize University Malaya's Law Library in providing us with materials for this research.

Last but not least our friends, loved one and everybody who had help us in completing this research, thank you and we will never forget your kindness.

<u>Abstract</u>

In this research we will discuss on the issue of transsexualism, which recently had made the head line in the news.

It will focus on the legal recognition of the transsexuals especially after they had gone through the reassignment surgery. We are not looking for the recognition, but more to inquire about the situation regarding their status in the eye of Malaysian legal entity. It could be noted that in some country the rtranssexuals are recognize as what they claim as what they are.

The sensitivity of this issue in respect of Malaysia which Islam is the official religion had made it difficult to be discuss openly. There are not many conferences nor were talks held to discuss this matter.

The criminal aspect of transsexualism had been discussed. It is to see whether the surgery conducted is lawful or not.

At the end of this research, we know that, Malaysia has no specific law governing transsexual community. Although Islam does recognize those categorize as Kunza or Hermaphrodites, but the law regarding them was no where to be found.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement						
Abstract						
List of Cases List of Statute						
Chap	oter one: Introduction					
1.0	Introduction	1				
1.1	Problem Statement					
1.2	Objective of study					
1.3	Methodology					
1.4	.4 Limitation					
1.5	.5 Significant of the study					
Chap	oter two: Literature review					
2.0	Introduction					
2.1	Transsexualism phenomena					
2.2	Problem faced by transsexual community					
2.3	Transsexual legal right and legal dilemma					
	2.3.1 Other countries	12				
	2.3.2 Malaysia	14				
2.4	conclusion	15				

iv

Chapter three: Definitions

3.0.	Definition of transsexualism				
3.1	Definition of transvestite				
3.2	Definition of Hermaphrodites				
3.3	Conclusion				
3.4	Legal definition of Sex				
	3.4.1 Conclusion	24			

Chapter four: Status of Transsexual Surgery

4.0	Introduction	25
4.1	Transsexualism: is the surgery lawful	
	4.1.1 Criminal law	27
4.2	Transsexualism: should it be legalized	32
4.3	Islamic perspective	34
	4.3.1 Marriage	36
4.4	Conclusion	36

Chapter Five: Relevant Legislations

5.0	Introduction			
	5.0.1	Certificate of birth (COB)		
	5.0.2	5.0.2 National Registration Identity Card (NRIC)		
	5.0.3 Other document			
		5.0.3.1	Passport	46
		5.0.3.2	Diving License	46
5.1	Concl	usion		47

v